Consider authorizing execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Vega Economics for 

a maximum amount payable of one hundred seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) to perform a 

dam ownership regulatory program cost study. 

It is recommended that the Monterey County Water Resources Agency’s Board of Directors:

Authorize execution of a Professional Services Agreement with Vega Economics for a 

maximum amount payable of one hundred seventy thousand dollars ($170,000) to perform a 

dam ownership regulatory program cost study.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Monterey County Water Resources Agency (Agency) owns and operates three dams: 

Nacimiento Dam in San Luis Obispo County, and San Antonio Dam and the Salinas River